The insurance subsidiary company is exposed to currency risk on its investment portfolio and to 10% of the
investments backing contracts with DPF. The net exposure amounts to €4,261,000 and a sensitivity analysis is
not deemed necessary.

The insurance subsidiary company hedges a selection of foreign currency-denominated securities using foreign
exchange forward contracts, in order to mitigate the risk that the principal value of cash flows on these investments
fluctuate as a result of changes in foreign exchange rates.

Equity price risk

The insurance subsidiary company manages the equity risk arising from its holdings of equity securities by setting
limits on the maximum market value of equities that it may hold. Equity risk is also monitored by estimating the
effect of predetermined movements in equity prices on the profit and total net assets of the insurance underwriting
business.

Sensitivity analysis

The local group performs various sensitivity analysis on these assumptions. An immediate and permanent
movement in interest yield curves or equity prices as at the reporting date would have the following impact on
the profit for the year and net assets at that date:

Impact on profits and
net assets for the year

2016 2015
€000 €000

+100 basis points shift in yield curves (248) 81
-100 basis points shift in yield curves (79) (283)
+10 per cent shift in equity prices 756 346
-10 per cent shift in equity prices (782) (347)

The impact of the above sensitivity analysis on other comprehensive income in respect of the available-for-sale
investments held by the insurance subsidiary company is negligible.

ii	 Credit risk

The main areas where the insurance subsidiary company is exposed to credit risk are:

–	reinsurers’ share of insurance liabilities;

–	amounts due from reinsurers in respect of claims already paid;

–	investment portfolios of debt securities; and

–	call and term deposits.

The insurance subsidiary company structures the levels of credit risk it accepts by placing limits on its exposure